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MICHIGAN INCIDENT
CRIME REPORTING

MV Stolen Premises Entered

Count
4

Count
13

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS KILLED OR ASSAULTED

Total Officers Killed:
Total Officers Assaulted Without Injury:

Total Officers Assaulted With Injury:

Report Date: 3/28/2016

2015 QUALITY ASSURANCE REPORT
MI0110100 Alcona County Sheriff's Office

Number of Police Officers As of October 31, 2015: 12
Reporting Period: JANUARY -DECEMBER

11001
11002
11003
11004
11005
11007
11008
13001
13002
13003
22001
22002
22003
23002
23003
23005
23007
24001
24002
25000
26001
26002
26003
26006
27000
28000
29000
30002
35001
35002
37000
38001
38002
38003
41002
48000
49000
50000
52001

File Class and Description

SEXUAL PENETRATION PENIS/VAGINA CSC 1ST
SEXUAL PENETRATION PENIS/VAGINA CSC 3RD
SEXUAL PENETRATION ORAL/ANAL CSC 1ST
SEXUAL PENETRATION ORAL/ANAL CSC 3RD
SEXUAL PENETRATION OBJECT CSC 1ST
SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE CSC 2ND

SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE CSC 4TH
NONAGGRAVATED ASSAULT
AGGRAVATED/FELONIOUS ASSAULT
INTIMIDATION/STALKING

BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY

BURGLARY ENTRY WITHOUT FORCE (INTENT)
BURGLARY ENTRY W/OUT AUTH. W/OR W/OUT FORCE
LARCENY PURSESNATCHING

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

LARCENY THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
LARCENY OTHER

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT

MOTOR VEHICLE AS STOLEN PROPERTY
FORGERY/COUNTERFEITING

FRAUD FALSE PRETENSE/SWINDLE/CONFIDENCE GAME
FRAUD CREDIT CARD/ATM

FRAUD IMPERSONATION

FRAUD BAD CHECKS

EMBEZZLEMENT

STOLEN PROPERTY

DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

RETAIL FRAUD THEFT

VIOLATION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
NARCOTIC EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS
OBSCENITY

FAMILY ABUSE/NEGLECT NONVIOLENT
FAMILY NONSUPPORT

FAMILY OTHER

LIQUOR VIOLATIONS OTHER

OBSTRUCTING POLICE

ESCAPE/FLIGHT

OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE

WEAPONS OFFENSE CONCEALED

Victim
Totals
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Clearance 2015 2014 Percent
Rate Offenses Offenses Change
0% 1] 1 0.0%
33% 3 0 0.0%
0% 2 1 100.0%
0% 1 0 0.0%
0% 1 0 0.0%
0% 2 2 0.0%

100 % 1 1 0.0%
51% 45 52 -13.5%
50 % 4 3 33.3%
4% 23 27 -14.8%
4% 48 36 33.3%
13 % 8 6 33.3%
0% 2 3 -33.3%
0% 1 0.0%
15 % 13 22 -40.9%
33% 15 8 87.5%
0% 33 55 -40.0%
25 % 4 0 0.0%
0% 1 0.0%
0% 3 3 0.0%
0% 3 11 -72.7%
0% 4 3 33.3%
0% 2 -50.0%
20 % 5 29 -82.8%
0% 2 -50.0%
0% 0 0.0%
16 % 39 45 -13.3%
0% 0 3 0.0%
81 % 27 22 22.7%
0% 1 0 0.0%

100 % 1 1 0.0%
25 % 4 6 -33.3%
0% 1 0 0.0%
0% 4 2 100.0%
89 % 9 2 350.0%
50 % 9 5 80.0%
0% 1 0 0.0%
29 % 14 13 7.7%
80 % 5 4 25.0%




M[TICIR

MICHIGAN INCIDENT
CRIME REPORTING

MV Stolen Premises Entered

Count
13

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS KILLED OR ASSAULTED

Total Officers Killed:
Total Officers Assaulted Without Injury:

Total Officers Assaulted With Injury:

Report Date: 3/28/2016

2015 QUALITY ASSURANCE REPORT
MI0110100 Alcona County Sheriff's Office

Number of Police Officers As of October 31, 2015: 12
Reporting Period: JANUARY -DECEMBER

52003
53001
53002
54001
54002
55000
57001
58000
62000
70000
73000

File Class and Description

WEAPONS OFFENSE OTHER
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

PUBLIC PEACE OTHER

HIT AND RUN MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT
OUIL OR OUID

HEALTH AND SAFETY

TRESPASS

SMUGGLING

CONSERVATION

JUVENILE RUNAWAY
MISCELLANEOUS CRIMINAL OFFENSE

AGENCY TOTALS:

Victim
Totals

0

0
0
1
0

O O O o N

298

Total Number of
Incidents Arrests
5 2
0 0
3 0
6 1
35 32
20 6
3 0
0 0
1 0
1 0
0 0
411 131

Exceptionally

Cleared
0
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Clearance 2015 2014 Percent
Rate Offenses Offenses Change
40 % 5 3 66.7%
0% 0 2 0.0%
0% 3 3 0.0%
17 % 6 8 -25.0%
91 % 36 28 28.6%
30 % 20 32 -37.5%
0% 3 4 -25.0%
0% 0 3 0.0%
0% 1 2 -50.0%
0% 1 2 -50.0%
0% 0 1 0.0%
32% 416 465 -10.5%
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MICHIGAN INCIDENT

MV Stolen Premises Entered

Count
1

Count

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS KILLED OR ASSAULTED

CRIME REPORTING

Report Date: 3/28/2016

Total Officers Killed:

Total Officers Assaulted Without Injury:

Total Officers Assaulted With Injury:

2015 QUALITY ASSURANCE REPORT
MI0210200 Alger County Sheriff's Office

Number of Police Officers As of October 31, 2015: 8
Reporting Period: JANUARY -DECEMBER

11004
13001
22001
22002
23002
23003
23005
23007
24001
26002
26003
26006
29000
35001
38001
38002
38003
41001
41002
48000
49000
50000
52001
53001
53002
54001
54002
55000
58000
62000

. s Victim
File Class and Description Totals
SEXUAL PENETRATION ORAL/ANAL CSC 3RD 1

NONAGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY

BURGLARY ENTRY WITHOUT FORCE (INTENT)

LARCENY PURSESNATCHING

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING
LARCENY THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
LARCENY OTHER

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT

FRAUD CREDIT CARD/ATM

FRAUD IMPERSONATION

FRAUD BAD CHECKS

DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

VIOLATION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
FAMILY ABUSE/NEGLECT NONVIOLENT
FAMILY NONSUPPORT

FAMILY OTHER

LIQUOR LICENSE ESTABLISHMENT
LIQUOR VIOLATIONS OTHER
OBSTRUCTING POLICE

ESCAPE/FLIGHT

OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE

WEAPONS OFFENSE CONCEALED
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

PUBLIC PEACE OTHER

HIT AND RUN MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT
OUIL OR OUID

HEALTH AND SAFETY

SMUGGLING

CONSERVATION
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Clearance 2015 2014 Percent
Rate Offenses Offenses Change
100 % 1 0 0.0%
50 % 2 6 -66.7%
0% 2 2 0.0%
0% 0 1 0.0%
0% 0 1 0.0%
0% 0 4 0.0%
0% 1 0 0.0%
50 % 2 1 100.0%
0% 1 0 0.0%
0% 2 0 0.0%
0% 5 0 0.0%
0% 1 1 0.0%
0% 2 1 100.0%
43 % 7 3 133.3%
0% 1 0 0.0%
100 % 2 2 0.0%
0% 0 1 0.0%
0% 0 1 0.0%
67 % 3 2 50.0%
100 % 1 0 0.0%
100 % 1 0 0.0%
100 % 19 17 11.8%
50 % 2 1 100.0%
50 % 2 1 100.0%
0% 0 2 0.0%
0% 0 3 0.0%
100 % 4 3 33.3%
17 % 6 5 20.0%
0% 0 2 0.0%
100 % 3 8 -62.5%
58 % 70 68 2.9%




M[TICIR

MICHIGAN INCIDENT
CRIME REPORTING

MV Stolen Premises Entered

Count Count
0 0

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS KILLED OR ASSAULTED

2015 QUALITY ASSURANCE REPORT
MI0260200 Munising Police Department

Total Officers Killed:
Total Officers Assaulted Without Injury:

Total Officers Assaulted With Injury:

Report Date: 3/28/2016

Number of Police Officers As of October 31, 2015: 4
Reporting Period: JANUARY -DECEMBER

11001
13001
13002
13003
22001
22002
22003
23003
23005
23006
23007
25000
26001
26002
26003
26006
27000
29000
30002
35001
35002
36004
38001
38003
48000
50000
52001
52003
53001
53002
54001
54002
55000
57001
62000
73000

File Class and Description

SEXUAL PENETRATION PENIS/VAGINA CSC 1ST
NONAGGRAVATED ASSAULT
AGGRAVATED/FELONIOUS ASSAULT
INTIMIDATION/STALKING

BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY

BURGLARY ENTRY WITHOUT FORCE (INTENT)
BURGLARY ENTRY W/OUT AUTH. W/OR W/OUT FORCE
LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

LARCENY THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
LARCENY THEFT OF MOTOR VEH PARTS/ACCESSORIES
LARCENY OTHER

FORGERY/COUNTERFEITING

FRAUD FALSE PRETENSE/SWINDLE/CONFIDENCE GAME
FRAUD CREDIT CARD/ATM

FRAUD IMPERSONATION

FRAUD BAD CHECKS

EMBEZZLEMENT

DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

RETAIL FRAUD THEFT

VIOLATION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
NARCOTIC EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS

SEX OFFENSE OTHER

FAMILY ABUSE/NEGLECT NONVIOLENT
FAMILY OTHER

OBSTRUCTING POLICE

OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE

WEAPONS OFFENSE CONCEALED

WEAPONS OFFENSE OTHER

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

PUBLIC PEACE OTHER

HIT AND RUN MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT
OUIL OR OUID

HEALTH AND SAFETY

TRESPASS

CONSERVATION

MISCELLANEOUS CRIMINAL OFFENSE

AGENCY TOTALS:

Victim Total Number of
Totals Incidents Arrests
1 1 0
22 22 13
2 2 1
1 1 1
1 1 0
2 2 2
0 0 0
3 3 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
9 20 3
0 0 0
0 1] 1]
1 1 0
2 2 0
1 6 3
0 1 1
3 7 5
0 5 5
0 7 6
0 0 0
0 0 0
4 4 0
0 0 0
1 1 1
4 18 14
0 0 0
0 2 2
0 4 2
6 8 2
0 0 0
0 5 5
3 8 1
3 5 0
0 0 0
0 1] 0
69 136 68

Exceptionally
Cleared
0
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Clearance 2015 2014 Percent
Rate Offenses Offenses Change
0% 1 0 0.0%

91 % 22 22 0.0%
50 % 2 1 100.0%
100 % 1 4 -75.0%
0% 1 2 -50.0%
100 % 2 1 100.0%
0% 0 1 0.0%
33% 3 0 0.0%
0% 0 1 0.0%
0% 0 2 0.0%
25 % 20 19 5.3%
0% 0 2 0.0%
0% 0 1 0.0%
0% 1 1 0.0%
0% 2 0 0.0%
100 % 6 6 0.0%
100 % 1 1 0.0%
71% 7 3 133.3%
100 % 5 3 66.7%
100 % 7 3 133.3%
0% 0 1 0.0%
0% 0 1 0.0%
0% 4 3 33.3%
0% 0 1 0.0%
100 % 1 2 -50.0%
89 % 18 12 50.0%
0% 0 1 0.0%
100 % 2 0 0.0%
50 % 4 6 -33.3%
50 % 8 1 700.0%
0% 0 6 0.0%
100 % 5 8 -37.5%
13 % 8 7 14.3%
20 % 5 1 400.0%
0% 0 1 0.0%
0% 0 1 0.0%
63 % 136 125 8.8%




M[TICIR

MICHIGAN INCIDENT

MV Stolen Premises Entered

Count
31

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS KILLED OR ASSAULTED

2015 QUALITY ASSURANCE REPORT
MI0310300 Allegan County Sheriff's Office

Total Officers Killed: 0
c RI M E R E P 0 RTI N G Total Officers Assaulted Without Injury: 1
Total Officers Assaulted With Injury: 1 Number of Police Officers As of October 31, 2015: 46

Report Date: 3/28/2016 Reporting Period: JANUARY -DECEMBER
: . Victim Total Number of Exceptionally Clearance 2015 2014 Percent
File Class and Description Totals Incidents Arrests Cleared Rate Offenses Offenses Change
9001 MURDER/NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER (VOLUNTARY) 5 3 2 0 67 % 3 0 0.0%
9003 NEGLIGENT HOMICIDE VEHICLE/BOAT 3 3 3 0 100 % 3 1 200.0%
10001 KIDNAPPING/ABDUCTION 1 1 1 0 100 % 3 1 200.0%
11001 SEXUAL PENETRATION PENIS/VAGINA CSC 1ST 16 14 7 0 50 % 14 9 55.6%
11002 SEXUAL PENETRATION PENIS/VAGINA CSC 3RD 3 3 2 1 100 % 3 8 -62.5%
11003 SEXUAL PENETRATION ORAL/ANAL CSC 1ST 3 3 2 0 67 % 5 3 66.7%
11004 SEXUAL PENETRATION ORAL/ANAL CSC 3RD 1 1 0 0 0% 2 0 0.0%
11005 SEXUAL PENETRATION OBJECT CSC 1ST 2 2 2 0 100 % 2 0 0.0%
11006 SEXUAL PENETRATION OBJECT CSC 3RD 0 0 0 0 0% 0 1 0.0%
11007 SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE CSC 2ND 4 4 4 0 100 % 4 3 33.3%
11008 SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE CSC 4TH 61 55 4 8 22 % 55 55 0.0%
13001 NONAGGRAVATED ASSAULT 487 401 204 86 72 % 412 437 -5.7%
13002 AGGRAVATED/FELONIOUS ASSAULT 62 57 46 2 84 % 57 52 9.6%
13003 INTIMIDATION/STALKING 185 179 18 7 14 % 179 157 14.0%
20000 ARSON 4 4 1 0 25 % 5 5 0.0%
21000 EXTORTION 1 1 1 0 100 % 1 1 0.0%
22001 BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY 99 113 14 3 15 % 113 106 6.6%
22002 BURGLARY ENTRY WITHOUT FORCE (INTENT) 24 22 0 1 5% 22 24 -8.3%
22003 BURGLARY ENTRY W/OUT AUTH. W/OR W/OUT FORCE 14 13 7 2 69 % 19 16 18.8%
22004 POSSESSION OF BURGLARY TOOLS 0 0 0 0% 0 1 0.0%
23003 LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING 2 0 0 0% 2 3 -33.3%
23005 LARCENY THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE 75 68 1 0 1% 68 56 21.4%
23006 LARCENY THEFT OF MOTOR VEH PARTS/ACCESSORIES 3 3 0 1 33% 3 8 -62.5%
23007 LARCENY OTHER 202 228 21 13 15 % 231 245 -5.7%
24001 MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 29 28 5 1 21 % 31 26 19.2%
24002 MOTOR VEHICLE AS STOLEN PROPERTY 2 2 0 0 0% 2 1 100.0%
25000 FORGERY/COUNTERFEITING 10 14 3 1 29 % 14 11 27.3%
26001 FRAUD FALSE PRETENSE/SWINDLE/CONFIDENCE GAME 52 56 2 1 5% 58 38 52.6%
26002 FRAUD CREDIT CARD/ATM 51 51 2 1 6 % 59 41 43.9%
26003 FRAUD IMPERSONATION 55 53 0 0 0% 54 42 28.6%
26005 FRAUD WIRE 1 1 0 0 0% 1 4 -75.0%
26006 FRAUD BAD CHECKS 15 20 0 5 25 % 21 18 16.7%
27000 EMBEZZLEMENT 2 6 2 0 33% 6 11 -45.5%
28000 STOLEN PROPERTY 1 1 0 0 0% 2 8 -75.0%
29000 DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 142 160 18 9 17 % 198 218 -9.2%
30002 RETAIL FRAUD THEFT 0 78 43 5 62 % 78 63 23.8%
30003 RETAIL FRAUD REFUND/EXCHANGE 0 1 0 0 0% 1 1 0.0%
35001 VIOLATION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE 0 247 182 3 75 % 260 282 -7.8%
35002 NARCOTIC EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS 0 1 0 0 0% 3 14 -78.6%




M[TICIR

MICHIGAN INCIDENT

MV Stolen Premises Entered

Count
31 0

Count

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS KILLED OR ASSAULTED

2015 QUALITY ASSURANCE REPORT
MI0310300 Allegan County Sheriff's Office

Total Officers Killed: 0
c RI M E R E P 0 RTI N G Total Officers Assaulted Without Injury: 1
Total Officers Assaulted With Injury: 1 Number of Police Officers As of October 31, 2015: 46
Report Date: 3/28/2016 Reporting Period: JANUARY -DECEMBER
: . Victim Total Number of Exceptionally Clearance 2015 2014 Percent
File Class and Description Totals Incidents Arrests Cleared Rate Offenses Offenses Change
36004 SEX OFFENSE OTHER 8 10 3 0 30 % 12 9 33.3%
37000 OBSCENITY 0 17 3 0 18 % 17 12 41.7%
38001 FAMILY ABUSE/NEGLECT NONVIOLENT 8 9 2 0 22 % 10 10 0.0%
38003 FAMILY OTHER 0 0 0 0 0% 0 3 0.0%
40001 COMMERCIALIZED SEX PROSTITUTION 0 0 0 0 0% 0 1 0.0%
41002 LIQUOR VIOLATIONS OTHER 0 89 85 0 96 % 147 156 -5.8%
48000 OBSTRUCTING POLICE 0 34 27 2 85 % 96 79 21.5%
49000 ESCAPE/FLIGHT 0 11 11 0 100 % 14 14 0.0%
50000 OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE 0 856 787 5 93 % 903 831 8.7%
52001 WEAPONS OFFENSE CONCEALED 0 23 18 1 83 % 34 26 30.8%
52002 WEAPONS OFFENSE EXPLOSIVES 0 2 0 0 0% 2 3 -33.3%
52003 WEAPONS OFFENSE OTHER 0 20 2 1 15 % 23 35 -34.3%
53001 DISORDERLY CONDUCT 0 89 25 1 29 % 103 929 4.0%
53002 PUBLIC PEACE OTHER 0 82 1 1 2% 82 73 12.3%
54001 HIT AND RUN MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT 5 20 8 2 50 % 35 39 -10.3%
54002 OUIL OR OUID 0 329 322 0 98 % 369 460 -19.8%
55000 HEALTH AND SAFETY 34 93 16 1 18 % 101 92 9.8%
56000 CIVIL RIGHTS 0 0 0 0 0% 0 1 0.0%
57001 TRESPASS 56 108 5 1 6 % 129 82 57.3%
58000 SMUGGLING 0 1 0 0 0% 1 1 0.0%
62000 CONSERVATION 0 14 2 0 14 % 17 17 0.0%
63000 VAGRANCY 0 0 0 0 0% 1 1 0.0%
70000 JUVENILE RUNAWAY 13 30 4 0 13 % 32 31 3.2%
73000 MISCELLANEOUS CRIMINAL OFFENSE 0 0 0 0 0% 0 1 0.0%
AGENCY TOTALS: 1,740 3,736 1,918 165 56 % 4,122 4,046 1.9%




M[TICIR

MICHIGAN INCIDENT
CRIME REPORTING

MV Stolen Premises Entered

Count
4

Count

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS KILLED OR ASSAULTED

Total Officers Killed:
Total Officers Assaulted Without Injury:

Total Officers Assaulted With Injury:

Report Date: 3/28/2016

2015 QUALITY ASSURANCE REPORT
MI10321000 Allegan Police Department

Number of Police Officers As of October 31, 2015: 8
Reporting Period: JANUARY -DECEMBER

11001
11002
11005
11006
11007
11008
12000
13001
13002
13003
20000
22001
22002
22003
23002
23003
23005
23006
23007
24001
25000
26001
26002
26003
26005
26006
27000
28000
29000
30002
35001
35002
36004
37000
38001
38003
41002
42000
48000

File Class and Description

SEXUAL PENETRATION PENIS/VAGINA CSC 1ST
SEXUAL PENETRATION PENIS/VAGINA CSC 3RD
SEXUAL PENETRATION OBJECT CSC 1ST
SEXUAL PENETRATION OBJECT CSC 3RD
SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE CSC 2ND

SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE CSC 4TH

ROBBERY

NONAGGRAVATED ASSAULT
AGGRAVATED/FELONIOUS ASSAULT
INTIMIDATION/STALKING

ARSON

BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY

BURGLARY ENTRY WITHOUT FORCE (INTENT)
BURGLARY ENTRY W/OUT AUTH. W/OR W/OUT FORCE
LARCENY PURSESNATCHING

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

LARCENY THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
LARCENY THEFT OF MOTOR VEH PARTS/ACCESSORIES
LARCENY OTHER

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
FORGERY/COUNTERFEITING

FRAUD FALSE PRETENSE/SWINDLE/CONFIDENCE GAME
FRAUD CREDIT CARD/ATM

FRAUD IMPERSONATION

FRAUD WIRE

FRAUD BAD CHECKS

EMBEZZLEMENT

STOLEN PROPERTY

DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

RETAIL FRAUD THEFT

VIOLATION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
NARCOTIC EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS

SEX OFFENSE OTHER

OBSCENITY

FAMILY ABUSE/NEGLECT NONVIOLENT

FAMILY OTHER

LIQUOR VIOLATIONS OTHER

DRUNKENNESS

OBSTRUCTING POLICE

Victim
Totals
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Clearance 2015 2014 Percent
Rate Offenses Offenses Change
0% 1] 6 0.0%
0% 3 0 0.0%
0% 0 1 0.0%
0% 1 0 0.0%

33% 3 1 200.0%
0% 3 4 -25.0%
0% 2 1 100.0%

79 % 70 60 16.7%

78 % 9 13 -30.8%

38 % 8 0.0%
0% 1] 1 0.0%

100 % 1 3 -66.7%
0% 6 3 100.0%

30 % 15 16 -6.3%
0% 2 0 0.0%

33% 6 3 100.0%
7% 16 29 -44.8%
0% 1 3 -66.7%

23 % 13 36 -63.9%
0% 4 3 33.3%

100 % 1 1 0.0%
0% 4 1 300.0%
0% 1 1 0.0%
0% 5 3 66.7%
0% 1 0 0.0%

50 % 4 3 33.3%

0% 0 2 0.0%
100 % 1 0 0.0%

11% 39 22 77.3%

60 % 5 5 0.0%

47 % 19 29 -34.5%
0% 0 1 0.0%

100 % 2 0 0.0%
0% 0 1 0.0%
0% 5 1 400.0%
0% 1 0 0.0%
88 % 10 22 -54.5%
100 % 1 5 -80.0%
100 % 12 10 20.0%




M[TICIR

MICHIGAN INCIDENT
CRIME REPORTING

Report Date: 3/28/2016

MV Stolen Premises Entered
Count Count

4 0

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS KILLED OR ASSAULTED

Total Officers Killed:
Total Officers Assaulted Without Injury:
Total Officers Assaulted With Injury:

2015 QUALITY ASSURANCE REPORT

MI10321000 Allegan Police Department

Number of Police Officers As of October 31, 2015: 8
Reporting Period: JANUARY -DECEMBER

50000
52001
52003
53001
53002
54001
54002
55000
57001
70000

Victim Total

File Class and Description Totals Incidents
OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE 0 82
WEAPONS OFFENSE CONCEALED 0 0
WEAPONS OFFENSE OTHER 0 0
DISORDERLY CONDUCT 0 26
PUBLIC PEACE OTHER 0 1
HIT AND RUN MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT 0
OUILOR OUID 0 25
HEALTH AND SAFETY 0 3
TRESPASS 2 3
JUVENILE RUNAWAY 0 0

AGENCY TOTALS: 219 389

Number of
Arrests
72

0

0
23
0

0
20
2

2

0
211

Exceptionally
Cleared
0

©O O 0O OO0 o o o o

(=Y
H

Clearance

Rate
88 %
0%
0%
88 %
0%
0%
80 %
67 %
67 %
0%
58 %

2015
Offenses
89

28

27

428

2014
Offenses
86
3

23
0
0

26

460

Percent
Change
3.5%

0.0%
-75.0%
21.7%
0.0%
0.0%
3.8%
-50.0%
-57.1%
0.0%
-7.0%
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MICHIGAN INCIDENT
CRIME REPORTING

MV Stolen Premises Entered

Count Count
2 0

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS KILLED OR ASSAULTED

Total Officers Killed:
Total Officers Assaulted Without Injury:

Total Officers Assaulted With Injury:

Report Date: 3/28/2016

2015 QUALITY ASSURANCE REPORT
MI10335300 Saugatuck-Douglas Police Department

Number of Police Officers As of October 31, 2015: 8
Reporting Period: JANUARY -DECEMBER

11001
11003
11007
11008
13001
13002
13003
22001
22002
22003
23001
23002
23003
23004
23005
23006
23007
24001
25000
26001
26002
26003
26006
27000
29000
30002
35001
35002
36004
38001
38003
41001
41002
42000
48000
50000
52001
53001
53002

File Class and Description

SEXUAL PENETRATION PENIS/VAGINA CSC 1ST
SEXUAL PENETRATION ORAL/ANAL CSC 1ST
SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE CSC 2ND

SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE CSC 4TH
NONAGGRAVATED ASSAULT
AGGRAVATED/FELONIOUS ASSAULT
INTIMIDATION/STALKING

BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY

BURGLARY ENTRY WITHOUT FORCE (INTENT)
BURGLARY ENTRY W/OUT AUTH. W/OR W/OUT FORCE
LARCENY POCKETPICKING

LARCENY PURSESNATCHING

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

LARCENY THEFT FROM COIN OPERATED MACHINE/DEV.

LARCENY THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
LARCENY THEFT OF MOTOR VEH PARTS/ACCESSORIES
LARCENY OTHER

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
FORGERY/COUNTERFEITING

FRAUD FALSE PRETENSE/SWINDLE/CONFIDENCE GAME
FRAUD CREDIT CARD/ATM

FRAUD IMPERSONATION

FRAUD BAD CHECKS

EMBEZZLEMENT

DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

RETAIL FRAUD THEFT

VIOLATION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
NARCOTIC EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS

SEX OFFENSE OTHER

FAMILY ABUSE/NEGLECT NONVIOLENT
FAMILY OTHER

LIQUOR LICENSE ESTABLISHMENT
LIQUOR VIOLATIONS OTHER
DRUNKENNESS

OBSTRUCTING POLICE

OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE

WEAPONS OFFENSE CONCEALED
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

PUBLIC PEACE OTHER

Victim Total

Totals Incidents
0 0
1 1
0 0
0 0
27 26
9 8
21 21
15 13
1 2
3 3
1 1
1 1
7 10
0 0
4 3
1 1
16 19
1 2
0 1
4 4
1 1
1 1
1 3
0 2
15 22
0 8
0 15
0 1
2 0
3 3
0 0
0 3
0 7
0 1
0 3
0 32
0 1
0 35
0 4

Number of
Arrests
0
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0
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Clearance 2015 2014 Percent
Rate Offenses Offenses Change
0% 1] 1 0.0%
0% 1 1 0.0%
0% 0 1 0.0%
0% 0 1 0.0%

31% 29 34 -14.7%
25 % 8 1 700.0%
10 % 21 25 -16.0%
8% 13 5 160.0%
0% 4 -50.0%
0% 3 5 -40.0%
0% 1 0 0.0%
0% 1 0 0.0%
0% 10 11 -9.1%
0% 1 0.0%
0% 5 5 0.0%
0% 1 0 0.0%
0% 19 18 5.6%
50 % 2 1 100.0%
0% 2 2 0.0%
0% 4 2 100.0%
0% 1 2 -50.0%
0% 1 2 -50.0%
0% 3 2 50.0%
0% 2 0 0.0%
5% 32 16 100.0%
13 % 8 12 -33.3%
47 % 15 23 -34.8%
0% 2 16 -87.5%
0% 2 1 100.0%
0% 3 3 0.0%
0% 1 0 0.0%
0% 3 1 200.0%
71% 9 12 -25.0%
100 % 1 -87.5%
100 % 19 9 111.1%
72 % 35 49 -28.6%
100 % 1 1 0.0%
60 % 41 28 46.4%
0% 4 3 33.3%




y MV Stolen Premises Entered
Count Count
2 0

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS KILLED OR ASSAULTED
MI(H'GAN INC|DE“T Total Officers Killed:

2015 QUALITY ASSURANCE REPORT
MI10335300 Saugatuck-Douglas Police Department

C RI M E R E P 0 RTI N G Total Officers Assaulted Without Injury:

Total Officers Assaulted With Injury:

Report Date: 3/28/2016

Number of Police Officers As of October 31, 2015: 8
Reporting Period: JANUARY -DECEMBER

Victim Total Number of Exceptionally Clearance 2015 2014 Percent

File Class and Description Totals Incidents Arrests Cleared Rate Offenses Offenses Change

54001 HIT AND RUN MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT 3 4 1 0 25 % 5 3 66.7%
54002 OUIL OR OUID 0 49 46 0 94 % 52 34 52.9%
55000 HEALTH AND SAFETY 0 2 0 0 0% 2 15 -86.7%
57001 TRESPASS 5 10 0 0 0% 13 12 8.3%
62000 CONSERVATION 0 1 0 0 0% 1 0 0.0%
73000 MISCELLANEOUS CRIMINAL OFFENSE 0 3 2 0 67 % 4 3 33.3%
AGENCY TOTALS: 143 327 126 0 39 % 382 373 2.4%




M[TICIR

MICHIGAN INCIDENT
CRIME REPORTING

MV Stolen Premises Entered

Count
1

Count

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS KILLED OR ASSAULTED

Total Officers Killed:
Total Officers Assaulted Without Injury:

Total Officers Assaulted With Injury:

Report Date: 3/28/2016

2015 QUALITY ASSURANCE REPORT
MI10339200 Fennville Police Department

Number of Police Officers As of October 31, 2015: 1
Reporting Period: JANUARY -DECEMBER

11001
11007
13001
13003
23003
23005
23006
23007
24001
25000
26001
26006
29000
30002
35001
36004
38001
41002
50000
52001
53001
53002
54002
55000
57001

File Class and Description

SEXUAL PENETRATION PENIS/VAGINA CSC 1ST
SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE CSC 2ND
NONAGGRAVATED ASSAULT
INTIMIDATION/STALKING

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

LARCENY THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
LARCENY THEFT OF MOTOR VEH PARTS/ACCESSORIES
LARCENY OTHER

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
FORGERY/COUNTERFEITING

FRAUD FALSE PRETENSE/SWINDLE/CONFIDENCE GAME
FRAUD BAD CHECKS

DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

RETAIL FRAUD THEFT

VIOLATION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

SEX OFFENSE OTHER

FAMILY ABUSE/NEGLECT NONVIOLENT
LIQUOR VIOLATIONS OTHER

OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE

WEAPONS OFFENSE CONCEALED

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

PUBLIC PEACE OTHER

OUIL OR OUID

HEALTH AND SAFETY

TRESPASS

AGENCY TOTALS:

Victim
Totals
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0
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Clearance 2015 2014 Percent
Rate Offenses Offenses Change
0% 1 2 -50.0%
0% 0 1 0.0%
0% 6 6 0.0%
0% 2 1 100.0%
0% 0 4 0.0%
0% 3 0 0.0%
0% 1] 1 0.0%
0% 1 3 -66.7%
0% 1 0 0.0%
0% 0 1 0.0%
0% 1 0 0.0%
0% 3 0 0.0%
0% 0 5 0.0%
0% 0 1 0.0%
0% 0 2 0.0%
0% 2 0 0.0%
0% 2 2 0.0%
0% 1 0 0.0%

75 % 4 6 -33.3%
0% 1 0 0.0%
0% 2 0 0.0%
0% 1 2 -50.0%
0% 1 0 0.0%
0% 1 7 -85.7%
0% 1 2 -50.0%
9% 34 46 -26.1%




M[TICIR

MICHIGAN INCIDENT
CRIME REPORTING

Report Date: 3/28/2016

MV Stolen Premises Entered
Count Count
0 0
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS KILLED OR ASSAULTED

Total Officers Killed:
Total Officers Assaulted Without Injury:
Total Officers Assaulted With Injury:

2015 QUALITY ASSURANCE REPORT
MI0347800 Hopkins Police Department

Number of Police Officers As of October 31, 2015: 1
Reporting Period: JANUARY -DECEMBER

Victim Total Number of
File Class and Description Totals Incidents Arrests

11001 SEXUAL PENETRATION PENIS/VAGINA CSC 1ST 1 1 0
13001 NONAGGRAVATED ASSAULT 0 0 0
13002 AGGRAVATED/FELONIOUS ASSAULT 0 0 0
13003 INTIMIDATION/STALKING 0 0 0
23003 LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING 0 0 0
23007 LARCENY OTHER 1 1 0
26006 FRAUD BAD CHECKS 0 0 0
29000 DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 2 4 0
35001 VIOLATION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE 0 0 0
36004 SEX OFFENSE OTHER 0 0 0
42000 DRUNKENNESS 0 0 0
53002 PUBLIC PEACE OTHER 0 0 0
54002 OUIL OR OUID 0 0 1]
55000 HEALTH AND SAFETY 0 1 0

AGENCY TOTALS: 4 7 0

Exceptionally
Cleared
0
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Clearance 2015 2014 Percent
Rate Offenses Offenses Change
0% 1 1 0.0%
0% 0 2 0.0%
0% 0 1 0.0%
0% 0 1 0.0%
0% 0 1 0.0%
0% 1 2 -50.0%
0% 0 1 0.0%

25 % 4 1 300.0%
0% 0 1 0.0%
0% 0 1 0.0%
0% 0 1 0.0%
0% 0 1 0.0%
0% 0 2 0.0%

100 % 1 1 0.0%
29 % 7 17 -58.8%




M[TICIR

MICHIGAN INCIDENT
CRIME REPORTING

MV Stolen Premises Entered

Count
3

Count

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS KILLED OR ASSAULTED

Total Officers Killed:
Total Officers Assaulted Without Injury:

Total Officers Assaulted With Injury:

Report Date: 3/28/2016

2015 QUALITY ASSURANCE REPORT
MI0364100 Otsego Police Department

Number of Police Officers As of October 31, 2015: 6
Reporting Period: JANUARY -DECEMBER

11001
11002
11007
11008
12000
13001
13002
13003
20000
22001
22002
22003
23003
23005
23006
23007
24001
25000
26001
26002
26003
26005
26006
27000
28000
29000
30002
35001
36004
37000
38001
41002
48000
49000
50000
52001
52002
52003
53001

File Class and Description

SEXUAL PENETRATION PENIS/VAGINA CSC 1ST
SEXUAL PENETRATION PENIS/VAGINA CSC 3RD
SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE CSC 2ND

SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE CSC 4TH

ROBBERY

NONAGGRAVATED ASSAULT
AGGRAVATED/FELONIOUS ASSAULT
INTIMIDATION/STALKING

ARSON

BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY

BURGLARY ENTRY WITHOUT FORCE (INTENT)
BURGLARY ENTRY W/OUT AUTH. W/OR W/OUT FORCE
LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

LARCENY THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
LARCENY THEFT OF MOTOR VEH PARTS/ACCESSORIES
LARCENY OTHER

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
FORGERY/COUNTERFEITING

FRAUD FALSE PRETENSE/SWINDLE/CONFIDENCE GAME
FRAUD CREDIT CARD/ATM

FRAUD IMPERSONATION

FRAUD WIRE

FRAUD BAD CHECKS

EMBEZZLEMENT

STOLEN PROPERTY

DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

RETAIL FRAUD THEFT

VIOLATION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

SEX OFFENSE OTHER

OBSCENITY

FAMILY ABUSE/NEGLECT NONVIOLENT
LIQUOR VIOLATIONS OTHER

OBSTRUCTING POLICE

ESCAPE/FLIGHT

OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE

WEAPONS OFFENSE CONCEALED

WEAPONS OFFENSE EXPLOSIVES

WEAPONS OFFENSE OTHER

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

Victim
Totals
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Clearance 2015 2014 Percent
Rate Offenses Offenses Change
0% 1] 2 0.0%
0% 0 1 0.0%
0% 3 2 50.0%
0% 4 4 0.0%
0% 0 1 0.0%

42 % 39 38 2.6%
100 % 1 0 0.0%
29 % 7 5 40.0%
0% 2 0 0.0%
30 % 10 10 0.0%
20 % 5 3 66.7%
0% 3 0.0%
0% 35 27 29.6%
0% 18 4 350.0%
0% 1 0 0.0%
0% 5 1 400.0%
50 % 3 0 0.0%
0% 1 0 0.0%
0% 5 2 150.0%
0% 2 4 -50.0%
0% 2 2 0.0%
0% 0 1 0.0%
0% 1 1 0.0%
0% 1 0 0.0%
0% 1 0 0.0%
0% 16 15 6.7%
56 % 9 4 125.0%
69 % 19 23 -17.4%
0% 1 0 0.0%
0% 1 0 0.0%
0% 9 3 200.0%
86 % 12 11 9.1%
83 % 11 8 37.5%
100 % 1 0 0.0%
83 % 100 95 5.3%
100 % 1 1 0.0%
0% 0 2 0.0%
0% 1 0 0.0%
50 % 2 9 -77.8%




M[TICIR

MICHIGAN INCIDENT

MV Stolen Premises Entered

Count

Count

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS KILLED OR ASSAULTED

2015 QUALITY ASSURANCE REPORT
MI0364100 Otsego Police Department

CRIME REPORTING

Report Date: 3/28/2016

Total Officers Killed:

Total Officers Assaulted Without Injury:
Total Officers Assaulted With Injury:

Number of Police Officers As of October 31, 2015: 6
Reporting Period: JANUARY -DECEMBER

Victim Total Number of Exceptionally Clearance 2015 2014 Percent

File Class and Description Totals Incidents Arrests Cleared Rate Offenses Offenses Change

53002 PUBLIC PEACE OTHER 0 19 1 0 5% 19 20 -5.0%
54001 HIT AND RUN MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT 3 3 1 0 33 % 3 0 0.0%
54002 OUIL OR OUID 0 19 18 0 95 % 21 43 -51.2%
55000 HEALTH AND SAFETY 8 14 3 0 21 % 14 19 -26.3%
57001 TRESPASS 0 3 0 33% 5 3 66.7%
70000 JUVENILE RUNAWAY 2 2 0 0% 2 1 100.0%
AGENCY TOTALS: 174 369 160 0 43 % 393 368 6.8%




M[TICIR

MICHIGAN INCIDENT
CRIME REPORTING

MV Stolen Premises Entered

Count Count
12 1

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS KILLED OR ASSAULTED

Total Officers Killed:
Total Officers Assaulted Without Injury:

Total Officers Assaulted With Injury:

Report Date: 3/28/2016

2015 QUALITY ASSURANCE REPORT
MI10367000 Plainwell Department of Public Safety

Number of Police Officers As of October 31, 2015: 7
Reporting Period: JANUARY -DECEMBER

11001
11002
11007
11008
13001
13002
13003
22001
22002
22003
23002
23003
23005
23006
23007
24001
24002
24003
25000
26001
26002
26003
26005
26006
27000
29000
30002
35001
35002
36004
37000
38001
38003
40001
41002
48000
50000
52001
52003

File Class and Description

SEXUAL PENETRATION PENIS/VAGINA CSC 1ST
SEXUAL PENETRATION PENIS/VAGINA CSC 3RD
SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE CSC 2ND

SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE CSC 4TH
NONAGGRAVATED ASSAULT
AGGRAVATED/FELONIOUS ASSAULT
INTIMIDATION/STALKING

BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY

BURGLARY ENTRY WITHOUT FORCE (INTENT)
BURGLARY ENTRY W/OUT AUTH. W/OR W/OUT FORCE
LARCENY PURSESNATCHING

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

LARCENY THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
LARCENY THEFT OF MOTOR VEH PARTS/ACCESSORIES
LARCENY OTHER

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT

MOTOR VEHICLE AS STOLEN PROPERTY
MOTOR VEHICLE FRAUD
FORGERY/COUNTERFEITING

FRAUD FALSE PRETENSE/SWINDLE/CONFIDENCE GAME
FRAUD CREDIT CARD/ATM

FRAUD IMPERSONATION

FRAUD WIRE

FRAUD BAD CHECKS

EMBEZZLEMENT

DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

RETAIL FRAUD THEFT

VIOLATION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
NARCOTIC EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS

SEX OFFENSE OTHER

OBSCENITY

FAMILY ABUSE/NEGLECT NONVIOLENT

FAMILY OTHER

COMMERCIALIZED SEX PROSTITUTION
LIQUOR VIOLATIONS OTHER

OBSTRUCTING POLICE

OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE

WEAPONS OFFENSE CONCEALED

WEAPONS OFFENSE OTHER

Victim Total

Totals Incidents
4 3
0 0
2 2
3 3
63 56
6 4
4 4
6 7
1 1
6 6
1 1
3 5
8 8
2 3
34 38
8 9
0 1
1 1
0 0
6 7
5 6
1 1
1 1
1 2
0 0
17 24
0 4
0 23
0 1
0 1
0 1
8 4
0 0
0 1
0 5
0 4
0 20
0 1
0 1

Number of
Arrests
1
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0
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Clearance 2015 2014 Percent
Rate Offenses Offenses Change
33% 3 1 200.0%

0% 0 1 0.0%
0% 2 1 100.0%
33% 3 3 0.0%
66 % 56 48 16.7%
75 % 4 5 -20.0%
25 % 4 8 -50.0%
43 % 7 9 -22.2%
100 % 1 2 -50.0%
0% 6 5 20.0%
0% 1 0 0.0%
0% 5 1 400.0%
13 % 8 8 0.0%
0% 3 0 0.0%
16 % 38 41 -7.3%
0% 9 2 350.0%
0% 1 0 0.0%
100 % 1 0 0.0%
0% 0 2 0.0%
14 % 7 1 600.0%
0% 6 2 200.0%
0% 1 0 0.0%
0% 1 0 0.0%
0% 2 0 0.0%
0% 0 2 0.0%
8% 25 24 4.2%
50 % 4 4 0.0%
48 % 23 25 -8.0%
0% 1 2 -50.0%
100 % 1 0 0.0%
100 % 1 1 0.0%
50 % 4 3 33.3%
0% 1 0 0.0%
0% 1 0 0.0%
80 % 5 5 0.0%
75 % 4 10 -60.0%
50 % 21 24 -12.5%
100 % 1 1 0.0%
0% 1 3 -66.7%




y MV Stolen Premises Entered
Count Count
12 1

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS KILLED OR ASSAULTED

MI(H'GAN INC|DE“T Total Officers Killed:
C RI M E R E P 0 RTI N G Total Officers Assaulted Without Injury:

Total Officers Assaulted With Injury:

Report Date: 3/28/2016

2015 QUALITY ASSURANCE REPORT
MI10367000 Plainwell Department of Public Safety

Number of Police Officers As of October 31, 2015: 7
Reporting Period: JANUARY -DECEMBER

Victim Total Number of Exceptionally Clearance 2015 2014 Percent

File Class and Description Totals Incidents Arrests Cleared Rate Offenses Offenses Change

53001 DISORDERLY CONDUCT 0 21 13 0 62 % 21 13 61.5%
53002 PUBLIC PEACE OTHER 0 22 0 4 18 % 22 23 -4.3%
54001 HIT AND RUN MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT 9 11 2 0 18 % 12 18 -33.3%
54002 OUIL OR OUID 0 17 16 0 94 % 17 31 -45.2%
55000 HEALTH AND SAFETY 1 7 0 0 0% 7 10 -30.0%
57001 TRESPASS 2 3 0 0 0% 4 4 0.0%
70000 JUVENILE RUNAWAY 0 0 0 0 0% 0 1 0.0%
AGENCY TOTALS: 203 340 97 31 38 % 345 344 0.3%




M[TICIR

MICHIGAN INCIDENT
CRIME REPORTING

MV Stolen Premises Entered

Count
5

Count

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS KILLED OR ASSAULTED

Total Officers Killed:
Total Officers Assaulted Without Injury:

Total Officers Assaulted With Injury:

Report Date: 3/28/2016

2015 QUALITY ASSURANCE REPORT
MI0381100 Wayland Police Department

Number of Police Officers As of October 31, 2015: 7
Reporting Period: JANUARY -DECEMBER

3000
10001
11001
11002
11005
11006
11007
11008
13001
13002
13003
20000
22001
22002
22003
23001
23002
23003
23005
23006
23007
24001
24002
25000
26001
26002
26003
26005
26006
27000
29000
30002
35001
35002
36004
37000
38001
38002
38003

File Class and Description

IMMIGRATION

KIDNAPPING/ABDUCTION

SEXUAL PENETRATION PENIS/VAGINA CSC 1ST
SEXUAL PENETRATION PENIS/VAGINA CSC 3RD
SEXUAL PENETRATION OBJECT CSC 1ST
SEXUAL PENETRATION OBJECT CSC 3RD
SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE CSC 2ND

SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE CSC 4TH
NONAGGRAVATED ASSAULT
AGGRAVATED/FELONIOUS ASSAULT
INTIMIDATION/STALKING

ARSON

BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY

BURGLARY ENTRY WITHOUT FORCE (INTENT)
BURGLARY ENTRY W/OUT AUTH. W/OR W/OUT FORCE
LARCENY POCKETPICKING

LARCENY PURSESNATCHING

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

LARCENY THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
LARCENY THEFT OF MOTOR VEH PARTS/ACCESSORIES
LARCENY OTHER

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT

MOTOR VEHICLE AS STOLEN PROPERTY
FORGERY/COUNTERFEITING

FRAUD FALSE PRETENSE/SWINDLE/CONFIDENCE GAME
FRAUD CREDIT CARD/ATM

FRAUD IMPERSONATION

FRAUD WIRE

FRAUD BAD CHECKS

EMBEZZLEMENT

DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

RETAIL FRAUD THEFT

VIOLATION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
NARCOTIC EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS

SEX OFFENSE OTHER

OBSCENITY

FAMILY ABUSE/NEGLECT NONVIOLENT

FAMILY NONSUPPORT

FAMILY OTHER

Victim
Totals
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Clearance 2015 2014 Percent
Rate Offenses Offenses Change
0% 2 0 0.0%
0% 1 0 0.0%
0% 2 4 -50.0%
0% 0 2 0.0%
0% 0 1 0.0%
0% 1 (1] 0.0%

50 % 2 3 -33.3%
0% 2 3 -33.3%
59 % 52 41 26.8%
83 % 6 6 0.0%
39 % 19 33 -42.4%
100 % 1 1] 0.0%
33% 3 8 -62.5%
0% 1 4 -75.0%
0% 2 3 -33.3%
0% 1 0 0.0%
0% 0 2 0.0%
27 % 11 11 0.0%
33% 9 5 80.0%
0% 1 3 -66.7%
19 % 22 22 0.0%
20 % 5 3 66.7%
0% 1 0.0%
20 % 5 0.0%
0% 6 1 500.0%
0% 5 11 -54.5%
0% 4 5 -20.0%
0% 1 1 0.0%
33% 6 5 20.0%
0% 0 1 0.0%
11% 20 12 66.7%
50 % 14 7 100.0%
70 % 26 16 62.5%
0% 1 4 -75.0%
50 % 2 5 -60.0%
0% 1 0 0.0%
0% 7 7 0.0%
0% 1 0 0.0%
0% 0 1 0.0%




. MV Stolen Premises Entered
Count Count
5 0

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS KILLED OR ASSAULTED
MICHIGAN INC|DE“T Total Officers Killed:

2015 QUALITY ASSURANCE REPORT
MI0381100 Wayland Police Department

c RI M E R E P 0 RTI N G Total Officers Assaulted Without Injury:

Total Officers Assaulted With Injury:

Report Date: 3/28/2016

Number of Police Officers As of October 31, 2015: 7
Reporting Period: JANUARY -DECEMBER

41002
42000
48000
49000
50000
52001
52002
52003
53001
53002
54001
54002
55000
57001
57002
62000
63000
70000
73000

Victim Total Number of
File Class and Description Totals Incidents Arrests
LIQUOR VIOLATIONS OTHER 0 8 6
DRUNKENNESS 0 0 0
OBSTRUCTING POLICE 11 2 0
ESCAPE/FLIGHT 0 4 4
OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE 3 a7 37
WEAPONS OFFENSE CONCEALED 0 6 2
WEAPONS OFFENSE EXPLOSIVES 0 0 0
WEAPONS OFFENSE OTHER 0 3 1
DISORDERLY CONDUCT 5 16 5
PUBLIC PEACE OTHER 19 30 0
HIT AND RUN MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT 14 14 0
OUIL OR OUID 0 38 38
HEALTH AND SAFETY 8 99 1
TRESPASS 2 3 0
INVASION OF PRIVACY OTHER 1 1 0
CONSERVATION 0 1 0
VAGRANCY 0 0 0
JUVENILE RUNAWAY 2 4 0
MISCELLANEOUS CRIMINAL OFFENSE 0 0 0

AGENCY TOTALS: 287 507 145

Exceptionally
Cleared
0

O m OO OO R OO O WOOWOoOOoOOoo

S
N

Clearance 2015 2014 Percent
Rate Offenses Offenses Change
75 % 12 13 -7.7%

0% 0 1 0.0%
0% 7 1 600.0%
100 % 4 2 100.0%
79 % 51 51 0.0%
83 % 6 2 200.0%
0% 0 2 0.0%
33% 3 2 50.0%
50 % 18 34 -47.1%
0% 30 33 -9.1%
0% 14 3 366.7%
100 % 47 36 30.6%
2% 100 30 233.3%
0% 4 9 -55.6%
0% 1 1 0.0%
0% 1 2 -50.0%
0% 0 1 0.0%
25 % 4 4 0.0%
0% 0 1 0.0%
37 % 545 458 19.0%




M[TICIR

MICHIGAN INCIDENT

MV Stolen Premises Entered

Count Count
4 2

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS KILLED OR ASSAULTED

2015 QUALITY ASSURANCE REPORT
MI0410400 Alpena County Sheriff's Office

Total Officers Killed: 0
c RI M E R E P 0 RTI N G Total Officers Assaulted Without Injury: 0
Total Officers Assaulted With Injury: 1 Number of Police Officers As of October 31, 2015: 11

Report Date: 3/28/2016 Reporting Period: JANUARY -DECEMBER
: . Victim Total Number of Exceptionally Clearance 2015 2014 Percent
File Class and Description Totals Incidents Arrests Cleared Rate Offenses Offenses Change
11001 SEXUAL PENETRATION PENIS/VAGINA CSC 1ST 1 1 0 0 0% 1 0 0.0%
11002 SEXUAL PENETRATION PENIS/VAGINA CSC 3RD 1 1 0 1 100 % 1 1 0.0%
11007 SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE CSC 2ND 1 1 0 0 0% 1 0 0.0%
11008 SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE CSC 4TH 4 4 1 1 50 % 4 3 33.3%
13001 NONAGGRAVATED ASSAULT 42 33 14 6 61 % 34 37 -8.1%
13002 AGGRAVATED/FELONIOUS ASSAULT 4 4 1 0 25 % 4 6 -33.3%
13003 INTIMIDATION/STALKING 5 5 0 0 0% 5 5 0.0%
22001 BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY 10 14 1 0 7% 14 10 40.0%
22002 BURGLARY ENTRY WITHOUT FORCE (INTENT) 6 5 1 0 20 % 5 4 25.0%
22003 BURGLARY ENTRY W/OUT AUTH. W/OR W/OUT FORCE 0 1 0 0 0% 1 8 -87.5%
23002 LARCENY PURSESNATCHING 1 1 0 0 0% 1 0 0.0%
23003 LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING 5 6 0 0 0% 6 3 100.0%
23004 LARCENY THEFT FROM COIN OPERATED MACHINE/DEV. 0 0 0 0 0% 0 1 0.0%
23005 LARCENY THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE 9 8 0 0 0% 8 9 -11.1%
23006 LARCENY THEFT OF MOTOR VEH PARTS/ACCESSORIES 0 0 0 0 0% 0 2 0.0%
23007 LARCENY OTHER 15 15 0 0 0% 15 23 -34.8%
24001 MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 4 4 0 0 0% 4 0 0.0%
24003 MOTOR VEHICLE FRAUD 0 0 0 0 0% 0 1 0.0%
26001 FRAUD FALSE PRETENSE/SWINDLE/CONFIDENCE GAME 1 1 0 1 100 % 1 1 0.0%
26002 FRAUD CREDIT CARD/ATM 3 3 0 0 0% 3 6 -50.0%
26005 FRAUD WIRE 0 0 0 0 0% 0 2 0.0%
26006 FRAUD BAD CHECKS 0 9 0 0 0% 9 12 -25.0%
27000 EMBEZZLEMENT 0 0 0 0 0% 0 1 0.0%
28000 STOLEN PROPERTY 0 0 0 0 0% 0 3 0.0%
29000 DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 17 17 0 0 0% 20 20 0.0%
30002 RETAIL FRAUD THEFT 0 9 2 0 22 % 9 22 -59.1%
30003 RETAIL FRAUD REFUND/EXCHANGE 0 1 1 0 100 % 1 0 0.0%
35001 VIOLATION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE 0 5 1 0 20 % 5 10 -50.0%
35002 NARCOTIC EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS 0 1 0 0 0% 1 1 0.0%
36004 SEX OFFENSE OTHER 0 4 0 1 25% 4 0 0.0%
37000 OBSCENITY 0 0 0 0 0% 0 1 0.0%
38001 FAMILY ABUSE/NEGLECT NONVIOLENT 12 8 0 2 25% 8 8 0.0%
38002 FAMILY NONSUPPORT 0 0 0 0 0% 0 1 0.0%
38003 FAMILY OTHER 0 0 0 0 0% 0 3 0.0%
41002 LIQUOR VIOLATIONS OTHER 0 5 0 0 0% 5 6 -16.7%
48000 OBSTRUCTING POLICE 0 3 0 1 33% 4 2 100.0%
50000 OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE 0 73 64 0 88 % 74 49 51.0%
52001 WEAPONS OFFENSE CONCEALED 0 1 0 0 0% 1 0.0%
52003 WEAPONS OFFENSE OTHER 0 0 0 0 0% 0 2 0.0%




y MV Stolen Premises Entered
Count Count
4 2

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS KILLED OR ASSAULTED
MI(H'GAN INC|DE“T Total Officers Killed: 0

2015 QUALITY ASSURANCE REPORT
MI0410400 Alpena County Sheriff's Office

C RI M E R E P 0 RTI N G Total Officers Assaulted Without Injury: 0

Total Officers Assaulted With Injury: 1 Number of Police Officers As of October 31, 2015: 11

Report Date: 3/28/2016 Reporting Period: JANUARY -DECEMBER
: . Victim Total Number of Exceptionally Clearance 2015 2014 Percent
File Class and Description Totals Incidents Arrests Cleared Rate Offenses Offenses Change
53001 DISORDERLY CONDUCT 0 1 1 0 100 % 1 5 -80.0%
53002 PUBLIC PEACE OTHER 0 2 0 0 0% 2 2 0.0%
54001 HIT AND RUN MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT 3 3 0 0 0% 5 3 66.7%
54002 OUIL OR OUID 0 23 17 0 74 % 24 30 -20.0%
55000 HEALTH AND SAFETY 10 22 0 1 5% 22 27 -18.5%
57001 TRESPASS 0 0 0 0 0% 0 1 0.0%
58000 SMUGGLING 0 1 0 0 0% 1 0.0%
62000 CONSERVATION 0 1 0 0 0% 2 1 100.0%
70000 JUVENILE RUNAWAY 0 6 0 0 0% 6 0.0%
73000 MISCELLANEOUS CRIMINAL OFFENSE 0 7 3 0 43 % 7 11 -36.4%
75000 SOLICITATION (ALL CRIMES EXCEPT PROSTITUTION) 0 0 0 0 0% 0 1 0.0%
AGENCY TOTALS: 154 309 107 14 39 % 319 350 -8.9%




M[TICIR

MICHIGAN INCIDENT
CRIME REPORTING

MV Stolen Premises Entered

Count
5

Count

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS KILLED OR ASSAULTED

Report Date: 3/28/2016

Total Officers Killed:
Total Officers Assaulted Without Injury:
Total Officers Assaulted With Injury:

2015 QUALITY ASSURANCE REPORT
MI0421500 Alpena Police Department

Number of Police Officers As of October 31, 2015: 15
Reporting Period: JANUARY -DECEMBER

9001
10002
11001
11002
11003
11004
11005
11007
11008
12000
13001
13002
13003
20000
21000
22001
22002
22003
23003
23005
23006
23007
24001
25000
26001
26002
26003
26005
26006
27000
28000
29000
30002
35001
35002
36004
37000
38001
38002

Victim
File Class and Description Totals

MURDER/NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER (VOLUNTARY) 1
PARENTAL KIDNAPPING 0
SEXUAL PENETRATION PENIS/VAGINA CSC 1ST 12
SEXUAL PENETRATION PENIS/VAGINA CSC 3RD 0
SEXUAL PENETRATION ORAL/ANAL CSC 1ST 4
SEXUAL PENETRATION ORAL/ANAL CSC 3RD 1
SEXUAL PENETRATION OBJECT CSC 1ST 1
SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE CSC 2ND 4
SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE CSC 4TH 9
ROBBERY 3
NONAGGRAVATED ASSAULT 113
AGGRAVATED/FELONIOUS ASSAULT 7
INTIMIDATION/STALKING 15
ARSON

EXTORTION

BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY 23
BURGLARY ENTRY WITHOUT FORCE (INTENT) 3
BURGLARY ENTRY W/OUT AUTH. W/OR W/OUT FORCE 7
LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING 43
LARCENY THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE 61
LARCENY THEFT OF MOTOR VEH PARTS/ACCESSORIES 3
LARCENY OTHER 54
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 4
FORGERY/COUNTERFEITING 0
FRAUD FALSE PRETENSE/SWINDLE/CONFIDENCE GAME 10
FRAUD CREDIT CARD/ATM 3
FRAUD IMPERSONATION 9
FRAUD WIRE 0
FRAUD BAD CHECKS 0
EMBEZZLEMENT 0
STOLEN PROPERTY 2
DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 36
RETAIL FRAUD THEFT 0
VIOLATION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE 0
NARCOTIC EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS 0
SEX OFFENSE OTHER 0
OBSCENITY 0
FAMILY ABUSE/NEGLECT NONVIOLENT 13
FAMILY NONSUPPORT 0

Total

Incidents

27

43
56

63

12

10

49

31
10

12

Number of
Arrests
1
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Exceptionally
Cleared
0
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w
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Clearance 2015 2014 Percent
Rate Offenses Offenses Change
100 % 1 0 0.0%
0% 0 1 0.0%
67 % 12 1 1,100.0%
0% 0 2 0.0%
0% 4 2 100.0%
0% 1 1 0.0%
0% 1 2 -50.0%
50 % 4 2 100.0%
43 % 7 5 40.0%
67 % 3 1 200.0%
67 % 101 120 -15.8%
67 % 6 14 -57.1%
47 % 15 14 7.1%
0% 1] 1 0.0%
0% 1 1 0.0%
19 % 27 22 22.7%
0% 3 4 -25.0%
38 % 11 16 -31.3%
21% 43 41 4.9%
7% 56 97 -42.3%
0% 4 2 100.0%
10 % 64 71 -9.9%
20 % 5 5 0.0%
0% 1 2 -50.0%
0% 12 9 33.3%
0% 8 7 14.3%
20 % 10 2 400.0%
0% 0 2 0.0%
17 % 7 20 -65.0%
0% 1 4 -75.0%
33% 3 2 50.0%
14 % 61 110 -44.5%
75 % 4 1 300.0%
61 % 33 37 -10.8%
70 % 27 19 42.1%
0% 5 4 25.0%
100 % 1 2 -50.0%
67 % 13 13 0.0%
100 % 1 0 0.0%




M[TICIR

MICHIGAN INCIDENT

MV Stolen Premises Entered
Count Count

5 1

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS KILLED OR ASSAULTED

CRIME REPORTING

Report Date: 3/28/2016

Total Officers Killed:
Total Officers Assaulted Without Injury:
Total Officers Assaulted With Injury:

2015 QUALITY ASSURANCE REPORT
MI0421500 Alpena Police Department

Number of Police Officers As of October 31, 2015: 15
Reporting Period: JANUARY -DECEMBER

41001
41002
42000
48000
49000
50000
52001
52003
53001
53002
54001
54002
55000
57001
62000
63000
70000
73000
75000

File Class and Description

LIQUOR LICENSE ESTABLISHMENT
LIQUOR VIOLATIONS OTHER
DRUNKENNESS

OBSTRUCTING POLICE
ESCAPE/FLIGHT

OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE

WEAPONS OFFENSE CONCEALED
WEAPONS OFFENSE OTHER
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

PUBLIC PEACE OTHER

HIT AND RUN MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT
OUIL OR OUID

HEALTH AND SAFETY

TRESPASS

CONSERVATION

VAGRANCY

JUVENILE RUNAWAY
MISCELLANEOUS CRIMINAL OFFENSE

SOLICITATION (ALL CRIMES EXCEPT PROSTITUTION)

Victim Total
Totals Incidents
0 0
15
5
11
11
174

11
45

O O O 0O o o o oo

44
27
55

o w
© o ®

©o o oo oo
=
5}

AGENCY TOTALS: 498 950

Number of
Arrests

0

14

5

5

10

152

23

v w

O N O O O O N

355

Exceptionally
Cleared
0

O O N OO R OO R O WUVIAE R NONOR

105

Clearance 2015 2014 Percent
Rate Offenses Offenses Change
0% 0 1 0.0%

100 % 19 19 0.0%
100 % 7 9 -22.2%
64 % 27 35 -22.9%
91 % 14 13 7.7%
89 % 191 163 17.2%
100 % 5 9 -44.4%
55 % 13 7 85.7%
62 % 53 52 1.9%
75 % 4 2 100.0%
14 % 47 51 -7.8%
96 % 30 37 -18.9%
24 % 58 49 18.4%
17 % 8 9 -11.1%
0% 9 2 350.0%
0% 1 5 -80.0%
70 % 11 23 -52.2%
67 % 4 4 0.0%
0% 1 0 0.0%
48 % 1,058 1,149 -7.9%




M[TICIR

MICHIGAN INCIDENT
CRIME REPORTING

MV Stolen Premises Entered

Count
0

Count

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS KILLED OR ASSAULTED

Report Date: 3/28/2016

Total Officers Killed:
Total Officers Assaulted Without Injury:
Total Officers Assaulted With Injury:

2015 QUALITY ASSURANCE REPORT
MI0510500 Antrim County Sheriff's Office

Number of Police Officers As of October 31, 2015: 20
Reporting Period: JANUARY -DECEMBER

9002
11001
11002
11003
11004
11005
11006
11007
11008
12000
13001
13002
13003
20000
22001
22002
22003
23001
23003
23005
23006
23007
24001
25000
26001
26002
26003
26004
26005
26006
27000
28000
29000
30002
35001
36002
36004
37000
38001

File Class and Description

NEGLIGENT HOMICIDE/MANSLAUGHTER (INVOLUNTARY)

SEXUAL PENETRATION PENIS/VAGINA CSC 1ST
SEXUAL PENETRATION PENIS/VAGINA CSC 3RD
SEXUAL PENETRATION ORAL/ANAL CSC 1ST
SEXUAL PENETRATION ORAL/ANAL CSC 3RD
SEXUAL PENETRATION OBJECT CSC 1ST
SEXUAL PENETRATION OBJECT CSC 3RD
SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE CSC 2ND

SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE CSC 4TH

ROBBERY

NONAGGRAVATED ASSAULT
AGGRAVATED/FELONIOUS ASSAULT
INTIMIDATION/STALKING

ARSON

BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY

BURGLARY ENTRY WITHOUT FORCE (INTENT)
BURGLARY ENTRY W/OUT AUTH. W/OR W/OUT FORCE
LARCENY POCKETPICKING

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

LARCENY THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
LARCENY THEFT OF MOTOR VEH PARTS/ACCESSORIES
LARCENY OTHER

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
FORGERY/COUNTERFEITING

FRAUD FALSE PRETENSE/SWINDLE/CONFIDENCE GAME
FRAUD CREDIT CARD/ATM

FRAUD IMPERSONATION

FRAUD WELFARE

FRAUD WIRE

FRAUD BAD CHECKS

EMBEZZLEMENT

STOLEN PROPERTY

DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

RETAIL FRAUD THEFT

VIOLATION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
SEXUAL PENETRATION NONFORCIBLE OTHER
SEX OFFENSE OTHER

OBSCENITY

FAMILY ABUSE/NEGLECT NONVIOLENT

Victim
Totals

1
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164
23

63
12

13

57

o

11
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Total

Incidents

10

67
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Number of
Arrests
0
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Exceptionally
Cleared
0
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Clearance 2015 2014 Percent
Rate Offenses Offenses Change
0% 1 0 0.0%
0% 8 5 60.0%
67 % 3 6 -50.0%
50 % 2 3 -33.3%
0% 2 0 0.0%
0% 0 3 0.0%
50 % 2 1 100.0%
36 % 11 4 175.0%
33% 3 6 -50.0%
0% 1 0 0.0%
67 % 159 160 -0.6%
60 % 15 4 275.0%
17 % 6 4 50.0%
0% 2 2 0.0%
9% 57 90 -36.7%
0% 10 12 -16.7%
33% 4 12 -66.7%

100 % 1 0 0.0%
20 % 5 a4 -88.6%
0% 10 40 -75.0%
0% 1 1 0.0%
4% 67 74 -9.5%
0% 1] 11 0.0%
0% 2 0 0.0%
22 % 9 15 -40.0%
30 % 10 1 900.0%
0% 0 1 0.0%

100 % 1 0 0.0%
0% 2 0 0.0%
17 % 7 7 0.0%
0% 1 2 -50.0%
0% 2 4 -50.0%
3% 58 107 -45.8%
0% 0 11 0.0%
85 % 39 47 -17.0%
0% 1 0 0.0%
100 % 2 0.0%
0% 1 1 0.0%
22 % 9 10 -10.0%




MV Stolen Premises Entered

Count Count
0 2

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS KILLED OR ASSAULTED

MI(H'GAN INC|DE“T Total Officers Killed:
C RI M E R E P 0 RTI N G Total Officers Assaulted Without Injury:

Total Officers Assaulted With Injury:

Report Date: 3/28/2016

2015 QUALITY ASSURANCE REPORT

MI0510500 Antrim County Sheriff's Office

Number of Police Officers As of October 31, 2015: 20
Reporting Period: JANUARY -DECEMBER

38002
41002
42000
48000
50000
52001
52003
53001
54001
54002
57001
58000
73000
75000
77000

Victim Total

File Class and Description Totals Incidents
FAMILY NONSUPPORT 0 0
LIQUOR VIOLATIONS OTHER 0 1
DRUNKENNESS 0 0
OBSTRUCTING POLICE 0 4
OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE 0 19
WEAPONS OFFENSE CONCEALED 0 2
WEAPONS OFFENSE OTHER 0 0
DISORDERLY CONDUCT 0 4
HIT AND RUN MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT 13 15
OUIL OR OUID 0 50
TRESPASS 0 3
SMUGGLING 0 0
MISCELLANEOUS CRIMINAL OFFENSE 0 1
SOLICITATION (ALL CRIMES EXCEPT PROSTITUTION) 0 0
CONSPIRACY (ALL CRIMES) 0 0

AGENCY TOTALS: 467 585

Number of
Arrests
0

)
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157

Exceptionally
Cleared
0
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Clearance

Rate
0%
100 %
0%
100 %
21 %
100 %
0%
100 %
20 %
92 %
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
42 %

2015
Offenses
0

6
0
4
19

18
55

O O B =B h

628

2014
Offenses
1

9
1
7
34

11
87
11

865

Percent
Change
0.0%

-33.3%
0.0%
-42.9%
-44.1%
-60.0%
0.0%
33.3%
63.6%
-36.8%
-63.6%
-50.0%
-66.7%
0.0%
0.0%
-27.4%




M[TICIR

MICHIGAN INCIDENT
CRIME REPORTING

Report Date: 3/28/2016

MV Stolen Premises Entered
Count Count
0 0
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS KILLED OR ASSAULTED

Total Officers Killed:
Total Officers Assaulted Without Injury:
Total Officers Assaulted With Injury:

2015 QUALITY ASSURANCE REPORT
MI0524500 Bellaire Police Department

Number of Police Officers As of October 31, 2015: 2
Reporting Period: JANUARY -DECEMBER

11001
13001
13002
22003
23003
23007
26002
26003
29000
30002
35001
38001
41002
48000
49000
50000
53002
54002
55000
57001
57002
62000
70000

File Class and Description

Victim Total Number of
Totals Incidents Arrests

SEXUAL PENETRATION PENIS/VAGINA CSC 1ST 1 1

NONAGGRAVATED ASSAULT

AGGRAVATED/FELONIOUS ASSAULT
BURGLARY ENTRY W/OUT AUTH. W/OR W/OUT FORCE
LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

LARCENY OTHER

FRAUD CREDIT CARD/ATM
FRAUD IMPERSONATION
DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
RETAIL FRAUD THEFT

VIOLATION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
FAMILY ABUSE/NEGLECT NONVIOLENT

LIQUOR VIOLATIONS OTHER
OBSTRUCTING POLICE
ESCAPE/FLIGHT
OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE
PUBLIC PEACE OTHER

OUIL OR OUID

HEALTH AND SAFETY
TRESPASS

INVASION OF PRIVACY OTHER
CONSERVATION

JUVENILE RUNAWAY
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AGENCY TOTALS:

=
©
IS
p

0

©O O O OO NO WVWOR OOOOOOOOOOO R

=
w

Exceptionally
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0
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Clearance 2015 2014 Percent
Rate Offenses Offenses Change
0% 1 0 0.0%

33% 3 2 50.0%
0% 1 0 0.0%
0% 0 1 0.0%
0% 3 0 0.0%
0% 3 1 200.0%
0% 1 0 0.0%
0% 1 0 0.0%
0% 1 0 0.0%
0% 2 0 0.0%
0% 2 0 0.0%
0% 1 1 0.0%
0% 0 1 0.0%

100 % 1 0 0.0%
0% 0 1 0.0%

920 % 10 6 66.7%

0% 2 0 0.0%
100 % 2 11 -81.8%
0% 4 0 0.0%
0% 1 0 0.0%
0% 1 0 0.0%
0% 0 1 0.0%
0% 1 0 0.0%
32% 41 25 64.0%




M[TICIR

MICHIGAN INCIDENT
CRIME REPORTING

Report Date: 3/28/2016

MV Stolen Premises Entered
Count Count

0 0

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS KILLED OR ASSAULTED

Total Officers Killed:
Total Officers Assaulted Without Injury:
Total Officers Assaulted With Injury:

2015 QUALITY ASSURANCE REPORT
MI0530400 Central Lake Police Department

Number of Police Officers As of October 31, 2015: 1
Reporting Period: JANUARY -DECEMBER

11002
11003
11008
13001
23003
23007
26006
29000
30002
36004
38001
48000
50000
53002
54002
55000
62000

Victim Total
File Class and Description Totals Incidents
SEXUAL PENETRATION PENIS/VAGINA CSC 3RD 0 0
SEXUAL PENETRATION ORAL/ANAL CSC 1ST 1 1
SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE CSC 4TH 1 1
NONAGGRAVATED ASSAULT 2 2
LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING 1 1
LARCENY OTHER 0 2
FRAUD BAD CHECKS 1 1
DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 1 1
RETAIL FRAUD THEFT 0 0
SEX OFFENSE OTHER 0 0
FAMILY ABUSE/NEGLECT NONVIOLENT 1 1
OBSTRUCTING POLICE 0 0
OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE 0 5
PUBLIC PEACE OTHER 1 19
OUIL OR OUID 0 0
HEALTH AND SAFETY 1 7
CONSERVATION 0 0
AGENCY TOTALS: 10 41

Number of
Arrests
0

1 O OO0 O OO OOOOOUR OO

Exceptionally
Cleared
0

©O O 0O 0O OO0 O o0 o o o o oo o oo

Clearance 2015 2014 Percent
Rate Offenses Offenses Change
0% 1] 1 0.0%
0% 1 0 0.0%
0% 1 0 0.0%

50 % 2 1 100.0%
0% 1 2 -50.0%
0% 2 2 0.0%
0% 1 0 0.0%
0% 1 4 -75.0%
0% 0 2 0.0%
0% 0 1 0.0%
0% 1 0 0.0%
0% 0 2 0.0%

80 % 5 11 -54.5%
0% 19 29 -34.5%
0% 0 1 0.0%
0% 7 2 250.0%
0% 0 2 0.0%

12 % 41 60 -31.7%




MV Stolen Premises Entered

Count Count
0 0

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS KILLED OR ASSAULTED

MICHIGAN INC|DE“T Total Officers Killed:
c RI M E R E P 0 RTI N G Total Officers Assaulted Without Injury:

Total Officers Assaulted With Injury:

Report Date: 3/28/2016

2015 QUALITY ASSURANCE REPORT

MI0537500 Elk Rapids Police Department

Number of Police Officers As of October 31, 2015: 5
Reporting Period: JANUARY -DECEMBER

11008
13001
13003
20000
22001
22002
22003
23003
23005
23006
23007
25000
26001
26002
26003
26006
27000
28000
29000
30002
30003
35001
35002
36004
37000
41002
48000
50000
53001
53002
54001
54002
55000
57001
62000
73000

Victim Total

File Class and Description Totals Incidents
SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE CSC 4TH 3 1
NONAGGRAVATED ASSAULT 4
INTIMIDATION/STALKING 3
ARSON 0
BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY 5
BURGLARY ENTRY WITHOUT FORCE (INTENT) 1
BURGLARY ENTRY W/OUT AUTH. W/OR W/OUT FORCE 2
LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING 4
LARCENY THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE 1
LARCENY THEFT OF MOTOR VEH PARTS/ACCESSORIES 0
LARCENY OTHER 34

FORGERY/COUNTERFEITING

FRAUD FALSE PRETENSE/SWINDLE/CONFIDENCE GAME
FRAUD CREDIT CARD/ATM

FRAUD IMPERSONATION

FRAUD BAD CHECKS

EMBEZZLEMENT

STOLEN PROPERTY

DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

RETAIL FRAUD THEFT

RETAIL FRAUD REFUND/EXCHANGE
VIOLATION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
NARCOTIC EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS

SEX OFFENSE OTHER

OBSCENITY

LIQUOR VIOLATIONS OTHER
OBSTRUCTING POLICE

OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

PUBLIC PEACE OTHER

HIT AND RUN MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT
OUIL OR OUID

HEALTH AND SAFETY

TRESPASS

CONSERVATION

MISCELLANEOUS CRIMINAL OFFENSE
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0
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Clearance

Rate
0%
50 %
33%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
3%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
71 %
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
75 %
0%
0%
0%
100 %
0%
0%
0%
0%
19 %

2015
Offenses
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2014
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Percent
Change
0.0%

-33.3%
-40.0%
0.0%
-16.7%
0.0%
-50.0%
-66.7%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
40.0%
-88.9%
0.0%
-22.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
-14.3%
-66.7%
0.0%
25.0%
-22.2%
133.3%
0.0%
-50.0%
0.0%
-20.0%
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MICHIGAN INCIDENT
CRIME REPORTING

MV Stolen Premises Entered

Count
1

Count

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS KILLED OR ASSAULTED

Total Officers Killed:
Total Officers Assaulted Without Injury:

Total Officers Assaulted With Injury:

Report Date: 3/28/2016

2015 QUALITY ASSURANCE REPORT
MI0554800 Mancelona Police Department

Number of Police Officers As of October 31, 2015: 2
Reporting Period: JANUARY -DECEMBER

11001
11002
13001
13003
22001
22003
23003
23005
23007
24001
25000
26002
26003
26006
27000
29000
30002
35001
38001
50000
53001
53002
54001
54002
55000
57001

File Class and Description
SEXUAL PENETRATION PENIS/VAGINA CSC 1ST
SEXUAL PENETRATION PENIS/VAGINA CSC 3RD
NONAGGRAVATED ASSAULT
INTIMIDATION/STALKING
BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY
BURGLARY ENTRY W/OUT AUTH. W/OR W/OUT FORCE
LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING
LARCENY THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
LARCENY OTHER
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
FORGERY/COUNTERFEITING
FRAUD CREDIT CARD/ATM
FRAUD IMPERSONATION
FRAUD BAD CHECKS
EMBEZZLEMENT
DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
RETAIL FRAUD THEFT
VIOLATION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
FAMILY ABUSE/NEGLECT NONVIOLENT
OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
PUBLIC PEACE OTHER
HIT AND RUN MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT
OUIL OR OUID
HEALTH AND SAFETY
TRESPASS

AGENCY TOTALS:

Victim
Totals

1
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Total
Incidents
1
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19

67

144

Number of
Arrests
0

©O O 0O 00O 0O 0O O o0 oo oo oo o wuo

(=Y
w

O O W o o e

Exceptionally
Cleared
0
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Clearance 2015 2014 Percent
Rate Offenses Offenses Change
0% 1 0 0.0%
0% 1 0 0.0%

63 % 8 7 14.3%
0% 1 0 0.0%
0% 3 4 -25.0%
0% 1 (1] 0.0%
0% 1 4 -75.0%
0% 2 6 -66.7%
0% 3 6 -50.0%
0% 1 2 -50.0%
0% 1 0 0.0%
0% 1 1 0.0%
0% 0 1 0.0%
0% 0 1 0.0%
0% 1 0 0.0%
0% 11 6 83.3%
0% 4 5 -20.0%
0% 1 1 0.0%
0% 3 0 0.0%

68 % 19 19 0.0%

33% 3 1 200.0%
0% 4 6 -33.3%
0% 2 1 100.0%

100 % 3 1 200.0%
0% 67 83 -19.3%
0% 2 5 -60.0%
15 % 144 160 -10.0%
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MICHIGAN INCIDENT

MV Stolen Premises Entered

Count
6

Count

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS KILLED OR ASSAULTED

2015 QUALITY ASSURANCE REPORT
MI0610600 Arenac County Sheriff's Office

Total Officers Killed: 0
c RI M E R E P 0 RTI N G Total Officers Assaulted Without Injury: 0
Total Officers Assaulted With Injury: 1 Number of Police Officers As of October 31, 2015: 13

Report Date: 3/28/2016 Reporting Period: JANUARY -DECEMBER
: . Victim Total Number of Exceptionally Clearance 2015 2014 Percent
File Class and Description Totals Incidents Arrests Cleared Rate Offenses Offenses Change
11001 SEXUAL PENETRATION PENIS/VAGINA CSC 1ST 8 8 1 0 13 % 8 1 700.0%
11002 SEXUAL PENETRATION PENIS/VAGINA CSC 3RD 2 2 1 0 50 % 2 1 100.0%
11003 SEXUAL PENETRATION ORAL/ANAL CSC 1ST 2 2 1 0 50 % 2 0 0.0%
11006 SEXUAL PENETRATION OBIJECT CSC 3RD 1 0 0 0 0% 1 0 0.0%
11007 SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE CSC 2ND 7 7 0 0 0% 7 2 250.0%
11008 SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE CSC 4TH 5 3 0 0 0% 3 0 0.0%
12000 ROBBERY 1 1 1 0 100 % 1 0 0.0%
13001 NONAGGRAVATED ASSAULT 101 79 37 0 47 % 82 73 12.3%
13002 AGGRAVATED/FELONIOUS ASSAULT 15 14 6 0 43 % 14 16 -12.5%
13003 INTIMIDATION/STALKING 5 4 0 0 0% 4 5 -20.0%
20000 ARSON 1 1 0 0 0% 2 2 0.0%
22001 BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY 39 36 1 0 3% 36 41 -12.2%
22002 BURGLARY ENTRY WITHOUT FORCE (INTENT) 7 7 0 0 0% 7 12 -41.7%
22003 BURGLARY ENTRY W/OUT AUTH. W/OR W/OUT FORCE 3 2 1 0 50 % 3 4 -25.0%
23002 LARCENY PURSESNATCHING 3 1 1 0 100 % 1 0 0.0%
23003 LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING 2 4 2 0 50 % 4 9 -55.6%
23004 LARCENY THEFT FROM COIN OPERATED MACHINE/DEV. 0 0 0 0 0% 0 1 0.0%
23005 LARCENY THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE 5 4 0 0 0% 4 5 -20.0%
23006 LARCENY THEFT OF MOTOR VEH PARTS/ACCE